
Form for filing Rate schedules For Estill County Water #1 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 1 
-------------~ 

Original Sheet No. 1 
-------------~ Cancelling P.S.C. No. 
-------------~ 

Irvine Municipal Utilities Sheet No. 
Name ofissuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

The existing wholesale rate charged by Irvine Municipal 
Utilities (Seller) to Estill County Water and Sewer 

District (Buyer) per 1,000 gallon unit, 

Date oflssue 

The Kentucky River User Assessment 
Tier I Fee Per 1000 
Tier II Fee per 1000 

Sub-total 
Adjustment to recover the cost of the KRA Fee 

Total for separate Line Item 

Rate 
Per unit 

$2.940 

$0.022 
$0.220 (I) 
$0.242 (I) 
$0.072 (I) 

$0.314 (I) 

20-Aug-18 

Issued by ~
p-Jul-18 Date Effective 

\:1------------~ Title Chairperson 
egindRObeftSOil -----~-----

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

Case No. Date 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

8/20/2018
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)


